Average annual gold production (2018-2023) ‘000 oz 100

Gold price US$/oz 1,300
Exchange rate (2019-2026) C$:US$ 1.25
Cash costs US$/payable ounce 548

Capital costs US$ MM 89.6
AISC US$/payable ounce 682
Cumulative post-tax cash flow US$ MM 346.7

NPV5% (pre-tax) US$ MM 363.5
NPV5% (post-tax) US$ MM 292.0

5CS010.001 – SSR Mining Inc.

NI 43-101 Technical Report for the Seabee Gold Operation, Saskatchewan, Canada Page 111

SRK Team / gmp – gc – vp – ah  SSR_Seabee_TR_5CS010_001_SRKTeam_gmp_gc_vp_ah_20171020.docx October 20, 2017

24.9.2 Sensitivity Analysis

Estimated net present value sensitivities for key operating and economic metrics are provided in
Table 32 and Table 33, respectively.

The PEA financial results are most sensitive to revenue parameters, as to be expected with mining
projects. The financial results are least sensitive to sustaining capital costs, which is understandable
given the Seabee Gold Operation is an established operation with only investment in sustaining
capital required.

Table 32: NPV Sensitivity Analysis: Gold Price and Canadian Exchange Rate

Pre-Tax NPV (5%) Sensitivities
(US$ MM)

Gold Price (US$/oz)

1,100 1,200 1,300 1,400 1,500

Exchange rate
(C$:US$)

1.15 216 272 329 386 442
1.20 233 289 346 403 459
1.25 250 307 364 420 477

1.30 263 319 376 433 489
1.35 276 333 389 446 502

Note:  The Canadian exchange rate for the row  labeled "1.25:1" is assumed to be 1.275:1

in 2017 and 2018 and 1.25:1 thereafter.

Table 33: NPV Sensitivity Analysis: Site Costs and Infrastructure Capital

Pre-Tax NPV (5%) Sensitivities

(US$ MM)

Site Costs (% Change)

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

Infrastructure Capital
(% Change)

+20% 420 387 354 322 289
+10% 424 392 359 326 294

0% 429 396 364 331 298
-10% 433 401 368 335 303
-20% 438 405 373 340 307

Note: Site costs include mining costs, processing costs, administrative costs, capital
development, and capitalized exploration.

24.10 Other Relevant Data and Information

There is no other relevant data available pertaining to the results of the PEA.

24.11 Interpretation and Conclusions

SRK is of the opinion that the geological and engineering work completed to support the PEA
includes sufficient levels of detail and effort and indicates positive economics for the Seabee Gold
Operation life of mine plan. Thus, advancement in further exploration and engineering work is
warranted.